(ATTACHMENT 5) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON BUDGET TRANSFERS OVER $100,000; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND
CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

Milwaukee Public Schools

IT 1115 5 bplus Pages 1
FIELDSDM Monthly Grant Awards Date: 11/27/2024
Denise M Fields For the Period October 28, 2024 Thru November 26, 2024 Time: 07:33:50
Total
Funder Proposal Awarded Abstract
US Dept of Justice BJA's STOP School Violence Program 1,000,000  Grant fundswill be used to focus on training school personnel (including School

Resource Officers) and students on preventing school violence, including
strategies to improve school climate.

Mental Health America ~ Mental Health America Peer-to-Peer 3,250 Grant funds will be used to support resources for peer-to-peer suicide prevention
Grant-Golda Meir programming at Golda Meir School.

Mental Health America ~ Mental Health America Peer-to-Peer 2,750 Grant funds will be used to support the implementation of the Hope Squad peer-
Grant-Rogers Street to-peer and suicide prevention programming at Rogers Street Academy.

© 1006000





